

**SC No. 9348/16
State Vs. Santosh Kumar Dubey
FIR No. 59/16
PS Vasant Kunj (N)**

03.10.2016

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. APP for State.
Sh. Ratnesh Kumar counsel for accused Santosh Kumar Dubey.
Sh. Pramod Tyagi counsel for accused Ravi.
Sh. Haneef Mohd. and Sh. Gaurav Dua counsel for accused Jatin.
None for accused Naresh.
Sh. V. K. Sisodia counsel for victim.
All accused from JC.
Accused Madhav already discharged.
IO SI Adesh Kumari in person.

It is stated by IO that the FSL as well as other reports are ready and shall be filed in the form of supplementary charge-sheet within 2 days.

Put up for filing of supplementary charge-sheet on 06.10.2016.

**(Rakesh Pandit)
ASJ-01/PHC/New Delhi District
03.10.2016**