

State V. Santosh Kumar Dubey and Ors.
FIR No. 59/16
PS Vasant Kunj (North)

04.11.2016

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Id. PP for the State.
Sh. Ravindra Narayan, Ld. Counsel for accused Santosh Kumar Dubey.
Sh. Pramod Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi.
Sh. Gaurav Dua, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin.
Sh. Rakesh Nautiyal, counsel for accused Naresh.
Accused Ravi and Jatin on bail.
Accused Santosh Kumar Dubey from JC.
Accused Naresh not produced from JC.

It is submitted by counsel for accused Naresh that he was granted interim bail and surrendered before Tihar Jail Authorities. He was not having date on his warrant before this court as on today. It is further stated that he is not disputing the identity of accused Naresh and he will also not dispute today's proceedings if PW-1 is cross examined in his absence. Heard. The same is allowed.

PW-1 partly cross examined. Further cross examination deferred on account of lunch.

(Rakesh Pandit)
Ld. ASJ-01/PHC/ND
04.11.2016

At 2 PM

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Id. PP for the State.
Sh. Ravindra Narayan, Ld. Counsel for accused Santosh Kumar Dubey.

Sh. Pramod Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi.
Sh. Gaurav Dua, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin.
Sh. Rakesh Nautiyal, counsel for accused Naresh.
Accused Ravi and Jatin on bail.
Accused Santosh Kumar Dubey from JC.
Accused Naresh not produced from JC.

PW-1 further cross examined by counsel for accused Santosh Kumar Dubey, Jatin and Ravi.

It is submitted by counsel for accused Naresh that he has to confront one photograph of the site of incident to the witness, which he is not having today, so he will cross examine on the next date of hearing. On the contrary, witness stated that she will be leaving to her native village on Sunday.

Counsel for accused Naresh shall complete cross-examination tomorrow itself.

Put up for PE tomorrow i.e. 05.11.2016. Production warrant of accused Naresh be issued for tomorrow.

A copy of this order be given dasti.

(Rakesh Pandit)
Ld. ASJ-01/PHC/ND
04.11.2016