

State V. Santosh Kumar Dubey and Ors.
FIR No. 59/16
PS Vasant Kunj (North)

05.11.2016

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Id. PP for the State.
Sh. Ravindra Narayan, Ld. Counsel for accused Santosh Kumar Dubey.
Sh. Pramod Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi.
Sh. Gaurav Dua, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin.
Sh. Rakesh Nautiyal, counsel for accused Naresh.
Accused Ravi and Jatin on bail.
Accused Santosh Kumar Dubey produced from JC.
Accused Naresh produced from JC.

PW-1 cross examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for accused Santosh Kumar Dubey has pressed his application for bail.

Another fresh application for accused Naresh moved on behalf of his counsel. Copy given.

Arguments heard on bail applications.

After going through the testimony of PW-1, to the fact that prime witness had already been examined and to the fact that accused persons are in JC since 19.01.2016, no fruitful purpose will be served by keeping them in custody, accused Santosh Kumar Dubey and accused Naresh are separately admitted to bail subject to furnishing of PB and SB of Rs.10,000/- each.

Applications stand disposed of.

Put up for admission/denial of documents on
19.11.2016.

(Rakesh Pandit)
Ld. ASJ-01/PHC/ND
05.11.2016